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Table 1 Sample attendance and recruitment 

Event Participants 
 

Completed questionnaires 
(% completed) 

Oral Health Practitioners 9 
Students 16 
Total 25 

23 (92%) 

I.M. update Practitioners 

20 
Students 20 
Total 40 

39 (98%) 

Diabetes Practitioners 9 

Students 26 
Total 35 

35 (100%) 

HIP Practitioners 

26 
Students 28 

Total 54 

44 (81%) 

Wound Care Practitioners 
25 
Students 25 

Total 50 

39 (78%) 

Total Practitioners 
89 

Students 115 
Total 204 

180 (88%) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 2 Pre and post test knowledge scores from workshops 

  

Workshop Mean-

Pre 

Score 

Mean 

Post-

Score 

Change 

Score 
95% CI 

for 

chang

e 

score 

t-value Degre

es of 

freedo

m 

P-value 

for 

workshop 

Diabetes 4.76/12 

(39.7%) 

10.26 /12 

(85.5%) 

+5.50 

(45.8%) 
(4.67, 

6.33) 
13.49 33 <0.001 

IM 3.54/7 

(50.6%) 

5.41/7 

(77.3%) 

+1.87 

(26.7%) 
(1.44, 

2.31) 
8.72 38 <0.001 

HIP 4.44/10 

(44.4%) 

8.14/10 

(81.4%) 

+3.70 

(37.0%) 
(2.87, 

4.52) 
9.09 37 <0.001 

Oral Health 34.7/50 

(69.4%) 

43.2/50 

(86.4%) 

+8.5 

(17.0%) 
(4.13, 

18.9) 
4.15 33 <0.001 

Wound 

Care 
4.78/10 

(47.8) 

6.40/10 

(64.0%) 

+1.62 

(16.2%) 
(0.85, 

2.83) 
4.22 70 <0.001 

  

 

 

 

Table 3 Evaluation of the workshops 

Workshop Sample 
respondents 

Very 
satisfied 

Satisfied Not 
satisfied 

Diabetes 28 14 (50%) 14 (50%) 0 (0%) 

IM 41 13 (31.7%) 28 (68.3%) 0 (0%) 

HIP 46 38 (82.6%) 7 (15.2%) 1 (2.2%) 

Oral Health 23 1  (4.3%) 22 (95.7%) 0 (0)%) 

Wound 

Care 

28 20 (71.4%) 8 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 



Total 166 86 (51.8%) 79 (47.6%) 1 (0.6%) 

 

 


