

University of Huddersfield Repository

Hemingway, Steve, Clifton, Andrew, Stephenson, John and Edward, Karen-Leigh

Facilitating knowledge of mental health nurses to undertake physical health interventions: a pretest/post-test evaluation

Original Citation

Hemingway, Steve, Clifton, Andrew, Stephenson, John and Edward, Karen-Leigh (2014) Facilitating knowledge of mental health nurses to undertake physical health interventions: a pretest/post-test evaluation. Journal of Nursing Management, 22 (3). pp. 383-393. ISSN 0966-0429

This version is available at http://eprints.hud.ac.uk/id/eprint/19901/

The University Repository is a digital collection of the research output of the University, available on Open Access. Copyright and Moral Rights for the items on this site are retained by the individual author and/or other copyright owners. Users may access full items free of charge; copies of full text items generally can be reproduced, displayed or performed and given to third parties in any format or medium for personal research or study, educational or not-for-profit purposes without prior permission or charge, provided:

- The authors, title and full bibliographic details is credited in any copy;
- A hyperlink and/or URL is included for the original metadata page; and
- The content is not changed in any way.

For more information, including our policy and submission procedure, please contact the Repository Team at: E.mailbox@hud.ac.uk.

http://eprints.hud.ac.uk/

Table 1 Sample attendance and recruitment

Event	Participants	Completed questionnaires (% completed)
Oral Health	Practitioners 9 Students 16 Total 25	23 (92%)
I.M. update	Practitioners 20 Students 20 Total 40	39 (98%)
Diabetes	Practitioners 9 Students 26 Total 35	35 (100%)
HIP	Practitioners 26 Students 28 Total 54	44 (81%)
Wound Care	Practitioners 25 Students 25 Total 50	39 (78%)
Total	Practitioners 89 Students 115 Total 204	180 (88%)

Table 2 Pre and post test knowledge scores from workshops

Workshop	Mean- Pre Score	Mean Post- Score	Change Score	95% CI for chang e score	t-value	Degre es of freedo m	P-value for workshop
Diabetes	4.76/12 (39.7%)	10.26 /12 (85.5%)	+5.50 (45.8%)	(4.67, 6.33)	13.49	33	<0.001
IM	3.54/7 (50.6%)	5.41/7 (77.3%)	+1.87 (26.7%)	(1.44, 2.31)	8.72	38	<0.001
HIP	4.44/10 (44.4%)	8.14/10 (81.4%)	+3.70 (37.0%)	(2.87, 4.52)	9.09	37	<0.001
Oral Health	34.7/50 (69.4%)	43.2/50 (86.4%)	+8.5 (17.0%)	(4.13, 18.9)	4.15	33	<0.001
Wound Care	4.78/10 (47.8)	6.40/10 (64.0%)	+1.62 (16.2%)	(0.85, 2.83)	4.22	70	<0.001

Table 3 Evaluation of the workshops

Workshop	Sample respondents	Very satisfied	Satisfied	Not satisfied
Diabetes	28	14 (50%)	14 (50%)	0 (0%)
IM	41	13 (31.7%)	28 (68.3%)	0 (0%)
HIP	46	38 (82.6%)	7 (15.2%)	1 (2.2%)
Oral Health	23	1 (4.3%)	22 (95.7%)	0 (0)%)
Wound Care	28	20 (71.4%)	8 (28.6%)	0 (0%)

Total	166	86 (51.8%)	79 (47.6%)	1 (0.6%)